BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re:

IMPLEMENTATION OF REQUIREMENTS

ARISING FROM FEDERAL

COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION'S Docket No. 030852-TP
TRIENNIAL UNE REVIEW: LOCATION-

SPECIFIC REVIEW FOR DS1, DS3 AND Filed: January 21, 2004

DARK FIBER LOOPS, AND ROUTE-
SPECIFIC REVIEW FOR DS 1, DS3 AND
DARK FIBER TRANSPORT

NOTICE OF FILING AND SERVICE OF
REBUTTAL TESTIMONY OF RICHARD ANDERSON

Allegiance Telecom of Florida, Inc. (“Allegiance”) files Notice that it has today filed
the Rebuttal Testimony of Richard Anderson and served copies thereof upon the persons

indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.

Mark A/ Stachiw ! —d
Charles V. Gerkin, Jr.

Allegiance Telecom, Inc.

9201 North Central Expressway
Dallas, TX 75231

469-259-4051

770-234-5965 (fax)

770-855-0466 (cell)
charles.gerkin@algx.com

Attorneys for ALLEGIANCE TELECOM OF
FLORIDA, INC.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Rebuttal Testimony of Richard Anderson
has been provided by e-mail (**) and U.S. Mail this 21* day of January, 2004 to the following:

**Adam Teitzman

Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL. 32399-0850

Email: ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us

**Florida Cable Telecom. Assoc., Inc.
Michael A. Gross

246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303

Phone: 850-681-1990

Fax: 681-9676

Email: mgross@fcta.com

*#*Sprint - Florida

Susan S. Masterton

1313 Blairstone Road

MC: FLTLHO0107

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Phone: (850) 847-0244

Fax: 878-0777

Email: susan.mastertcon@mail.sprint.com

**Covad Communications Company*
Charles E. Watkins

1230 Peachtree Street, NE

19th Floor

Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: (404) 942-3492

Email: gwatkins@covad.com

**BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. *
Nancy B. White

¢/o Ms. Nancy H. Sims

150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400
Tallahassee, FL 32301-1556

Phone: (850) 224-7798

Fax: 222-8640

Email: nancy.sims@bellsouth.com

*MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. *
Ms. Donna C. McNulty

1203 Governors Square Blvd., Suite 201
Tallahassee, FL. 32301-2960

Phone: (850) 219-1008

Fax: 219-1018

Email: donna.mcnulty@wcom.com

**KMC Telecom III, LLC *
Marva Brown Johnson, Esq.
1755 North Brown Road
Lawrenceville, GA 30043-8119
Phone: (678) 985-6261

Fax: (678) 985-6213

Email: marva.johnson@kmctelecom.com

**TTC*DeltaCom *

Nanette Edwards

4092 South Memorial Parkway
Huntsville, AL 35802

Phone: (256) 382-3856
nedwards@itcdeltacom.com




**McWhirter Reeves McGlothlin Davidson **Verizon Florida Inc.

Kaufman & Arnold, PA Mr. Richard Chapkis

Vicki Gordon Kaufman 201 N. Franklin Street, MCFLTCO0Q07
117 South Gadsden Street Tampa, FL 33601

Tallahassee, FL 32301 Phone: (813) 483-2606

Phone: (850) 222-2525 Fax: (813) 204-8870

Email: vkaufman@mac-law.com Email: richard.chapkis@verizon.com
**FDN Communications **Florida Competitive Carriers Assoc.
Matthew Feil/Scott Kassman C/O McWhirter Law Firm

390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 2000 Joseph McGlothlin/Vicki Kaufman
Orlando, FL 32801-1640 117 S. Gadsden Street

Phone: (407) 835-0460 Tallahassee, FL 32301

Fax: (407) 835-0309 Phone: (850) 222-2525

Email: mfeil@mail.fdn.com Fax: (850) 222-5606
skassman@mail.fdn.com Email: jmcglothlin@mac-law.com

vkaufman@mac-law.com

**MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc. Norman H. Horton, Jr.
De O'Roark, Esq. 215 South Monroe Street
Six Concourse Parkway, Suite 600 Tallahassee, FL. 32302-1876
Atlanta, GA 30328
Email: de.oroark@wcom.com
**Tracy Hatch **Floyd R. Self
AT&T Communications of the Southern Messer, Caparello & Self
States, LLC 215 South Monroe Street, Suite 701
101 North Monroe Street, Suite 700 Tallahassee, FL. 35802
Tallahassee, FL. 32301 Email: fself@lawfla.com
Email: thatch@att.com
**Take E. Jennings **Ton C. Moyle, Jr.
Senior Vice-President Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Raymond & Sheehan,
Regulatory Affairs & Carrier Relations P.A.
NewSouth Communications Corp. The Perkins House
NewSouth Center 118 North Gadsden Street
Two N. Main Center Tallahassee, FL 32301
Greenville, SC 29601 Email: jmoylejr@movylelaw.com

Email: jjennings@newsouth.com




**Rand Currier

Geoff Cookman

Granite Telecommunications, LLC
234 Copeland Street

Quincy, MA

Email: rcurrier@granitenet.com

Rabinai Carson

Xspedius Communications

5555 Winghaven Blvd., Suite 3000
O’Fallon, MO 63366-3868

Andrew O. Isar

Miller Isar, Inc.

2901 Skansie Avenue, Site 240
Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Bo Reynolds

Vice President

Regulatory and Legal Affairs
NuVox Communications, Inc.
301 North Main Street
Greenville, SC 29601

///M

Chdile§ . Gerkin, Jr.



